

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. <u>R-09-93</u>

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MASTER PLAN FROM CRAFTON TULL SPARKS INC FOR POMPE PARK LOCATED OFF PRINCE STREET & MORNINGSIDE DRIVE

Whereas, the City of Conway is desiring the development of land (16.514 +/-) acres of land for the development of Pompe Park, and

Whereas, the City intends to increase its network of public spaces available to Conway's citizens and visitors; and

Whereas, Crafton Tull Sparks has provide a master plan for the City of Conway for Pompe Park.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1.The City Council hereby accepts the Master Plan for Pompe Park
created for the City of Conway by Crafton Tull Sparks, Inc, Williams &
Dean Associated Architects and USI Consulting Engineers for

Passed this 24th day of November, 2009

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael Ó. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer